Spherotech, Inc.
			             27845 Irma Lee Circle, Unit 101, Lake Forest, IL 60045
Tel.: 800-368-0822 or 847-680-8922; Fax: 847-680-8927; E-Mail: service@spherotech.com
Visit us on the web at http://www.spherotech.com
The SPHEROTM  Magnetic Particles (Paramagnetic
Particles) are prepared by coating a layer of iron oxide
and polystyrene onto polystyrene core particles.  The
SPHEROTM  Magnetic Particles are relatively uniform in

combined with higher magnetite content make SPHEROTM
Cross-Linked Magnetic Particles ideal solid phase for use
in cell separation, magnetic removal of microorganisms,
viruses and cross reactants in serum, as well as, affinity
purification applications.
SPHEROTM Magnetic Particles
•	 SPHEROTM Magnetic Microparticles provide
high quality and reproducible results for
your application
•	 Allow for rapid and reliable binding between
the target and magnetic particle
•	 Consists of a uniform, monodispersed
surface for optimal performance
Figure 62      Histograms of Cat. No.  CM-60-10
(Carboxyl Magnetic Particles, 2.5% w/v, 7.1 um, 10 mL)
Figure 63      SEM Photo of Spherotech Cat. No. CM-80-10 (Carboxyl Magnetic Particles, 1% w/v, 8.5 um, 10 mL)
Spherotech, Inc.
       		                           27845 Irma Lee Circle, Unit 101, Lake Forest, IL 60045
Tel.: 800-368-0822 or 847-680-8922; Fax: 847-680-8927; E-Mail: service@spherotech.com
Visit us on the web at http://www.spherotech.com

is measured as the remnant magnetization (Br).  Finally, the field is reversed until magnetization is at zero again.  The
corresponding field strength (Hc) is the coercivity of the magnetic particles.  If the Br and Hc are near zero, the
magnetic particles are characterized as superparamagnetic as shown in (A) . On the other hand, the Ferromagnetic
Particles will have Hysteresis Loop similar to (B).
(A) Cat. No. CM-10-10 showing
superparamagnetic characteristics
(B) Cat. No. FCM-40-10 showing
ferromagnetic characteristics
Figure 65      Magnetic Characteristics of SPHEROTM Magnetic Particles and Ferromagnetic Particles
Spherotech, Inc.
			             27845 Irma Lee Circle, Unit 101, Lake Forest, IL 60045
Tel.: 800-368-0822 or 847-680-8922; Fax: 847-680-8927; E-Mail: service@spherotech.com
Visit us on the web at http://www.spherotech.com
SPHEROTM Magnetic Polystyrene Particles
Particle Type and Surface Size, µm % w/v Catalog No. Unit
Magnetic Polystyrene 2.0-2.9 2.5 PM-20-10 10 mL
Magnetic Polystyrene 2.0-2.9 2.5 PM-20-100 100 mL
Magnetic Polystyrene 3.0-3.9 2.5 PM-30-10 10 mL
Magnetic Polystyrene 3.0-3.9 2.5 PM-30-100 100 mL
Magnetic Polystyrene 4.0-4.5 2.5 PM-40-10 10 mL
Magnetic Polystyrene 4.0-4.5 2.5 PM-40-100 100 mL
Magnetic Polystyrene 5.0-5.9 2.5 PM-50-10 10 mL
Magnetic Polystyrene 5.0-5.9 2.5 PM-50-100 100 mL
Particle Type and Surface Size, µm % w/v Catalog No. Unit
Carboxyl Magnetic 0.1-0.39 2.5 CM-025-10 10 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 0.4-0.69 2.5 CM-05-10 10 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 0.7-0.9 2.5 CM-08-10 10 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 1.0-1.4 2.5 CM-10-10 10 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 1.0-1.4 2.5 CM-10-100 100 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 1.5-1.9 2.5 CM-15-10 10 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 1.5-1.9 2.5 CM-15-100 100 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 2.0-2.9 2.5 CM-20-10 10 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 2.0-2.9 2.5 CM-20-100 100 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 3.0-3.9 2.5 CM-30-10 10 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 3.0-3.9 2.5 CM-30-100 100 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 4.0-4.5 2.5 CM-40-10 10 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 4.0-4.5 2.5 CM-40-100 100 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 5.0-5.9 2.5 CM-50-10 10 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 6.0-8.0 2.5 CM-60-10 10 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 6.0-8.0 2.5 CM-60-100 100 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 8.0-9.9 2.5 CM-80-10 10 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 10.0-13.9 1.0 CM-100-10 10 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 14.0-17.9 1.0 CM-150-10 10 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic 18.0-22.9 1.0 CM-200-10 10 mL
SPHEROTM Carboxyl Magnetic Particles
SPHEROTM Jeffamine® Magnetic Particles
Particle Type and Surface Size, µm % w/v Catalog No. Unit
Jeffamine® Magnetic 0.1-0.39 1.0 JAM-025-10 10 mL

of assays and applications
•	 Contain carboxylic acid groups which can
be used for carbodiimide activation (e.g.
EDC) for covalent coupling
•	 Couple to the primary amino groups of
nucleic acids, peptides, proteins or other
target molecules
Contains a PEG-based spacer arm that is
terminated with amine groups for coupling
carboxyl-containing molecules JEFFAMINE® is a registered trademark of Huntsman Corporation
Spherotech, Inc.
       		                           27845 Irma Lee Circle, Unit 101, Lake Forest, IL 60045
Tel.: 800-368-0822 or 847-680-8922; Fax: 847-680-8927; E-Mail: service@spherotech.com
Visit us on the web at http://www.spherotech.com
Particle Type and Surface Size, µm % w/v Catalog No. Unit
Amino Magnetic 1.0-1.4 2.5 AM-10-10 10 mL
Amino Magnetic 1.0-1.4 2.5 AM-10-100 100 mL
Amino Magnetic 1.5-1.9 2.5 AM-15-10 10 mL
Amino Magnetic 1.5-1.9 2.5 AM-15-100 100 mL
Amino Magnetic 2.0-2.9 2.5 AM-20-10 10 mL
Amino Magnetic 2.0-2.9 2.5 AM-20-100 100 mL
Amino Magnetic 3.0-3.9 2.5 AM-30-10 10 mL
Amino Magnetic 3.0-3.9 2.5 AM-30-100 100 mL
Amino Magnetic 4.0-4.5 2.5 AM-40-10 10 mL
Amino Magnetic 4.0-4.5 2.5 AM-40-100 100 mL
Amino Magnetic 6.0-6.9 1.0 AM-60-10 10 mL
Amino Magnetic 6.0-6.9 1.0 AM-60-100 100 mL
Amino Magnetic 8.0-9.9 1.0 AM-80-10 10 mL
SPHEROTM Amino Magnetic Particles
SPHEROTM Magnetic Cross-linked Particles
Particle Type and Surface Size, µm % w/v Catalog No. Unit
Magnetic, Cross-linked,

•	 Resistant to common organic solvents
such as acetone, acetonitrile, DMF and
chloroform
•	 Used in a wide variety of molecular
biology, nucleic acid isolation, research
protocols and clinical immunoassay reagent
applications
Spherotech, Inc.
			             27845 Irma Lee Circle, Unit 101, Lake Forest, IL 60045
Tel.: 800-368-0822 or 847-680-8922; Fax: 847-680-8927; E-Mail: service@spherotech.com
Visit us on the web at http://www.spherotech.com
SPHEROTM Magnetic Polystyrene Particles, Smooth Surface
Particle Type and Surface Size, µm % w/v Catalog No. Unit
Magnetic Polystyrene ,
Smooth Surface
2.0-2.9 2.5 PMS-20-10 10 mL
Magnetic Polystyrene ,
Smooth Surface
2.0-2.9 2.5 PMS-20-100 100 mL
Magnetic Polystyrene ,
Smooth Surface
3.0-3.9 2.5 PMS-30-10 10 mL
Magnetic Polystyrene ,
Smooth Surface
3.0-3.9 2.5 PMS-30-100 100 mL
Magnetic Polystyrene ,
Smooth Surface
4.0-5.0 2.5 PMS-40-10 10 mL
Magnetic Polystyrene ,
Smooth Surface
4.0-5.0 2.5 PMS-40-100 100 mL
SPHEROTM Carboxyl Magnetic Particles, Smooth Surface
Particle Type and Surface Size, µm % w/v Catalog No. Unit
Carboxyl Magnetic,
Smooth Surface
3.0-3.9 2.5 CMS-30-10 10 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic,
Smooth Surface
3.0-3.9 2.5 CMS-30-100 100 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic,
Smooth Surface
4.0-5.0 2.5 CMS-40-10 10 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic,
Smooth Surface
4.0-5.0 2.5 CMS-40-100 100 mL
Carboxyl Magnetic,
Smooth Surface
8.0-9.9 1.0 CMS-80-10 10 mL
SPHEROTM Amino Magnetic Particles, Smooth Surface
Particle Type and Surface Size, µm % w/v Catalog No. Unit
Amino Magnetic, Smooth
Surface

other molecules
•	 Used for coupling to amino modified
oligonucleotide probes with MES buffer and
EDC
•	 NEW - SPHEROTM Amino High Magnetic
Content Microparticles
•	 Aids in the separation in whole blood
•	 Monodispersed surface for optimal
performance
Spherotech, Inc.
       		                           27845 Irma Lee Circle, Unit 101, Lake Forest, IL 60045
Tel.: 800-368-0822 or 847-680-8922; Fax: 847-680-8927; E-Mail: service@spherotech.com
Visit us on the web at http://www.spherotech.com
SPHEROTM Ferromagnetic Particles
Particle Type and Surface Size, µm % w/v Catalog No. Unit
Carboxyl Ferromagnetic 2.0-2.9 1.0 CFM-20-10 10 mL
Carboxyl Ferromagnetic 4.0-4.9 1.0 CFM-40-10 10 mL
Carboxyl Ferromagnetic 6.0-7.9 1.0 CFM-60-5 5 mL
Carboxyl Ferromagnetic 8.0-8.9 1.0 CFM-80-5 5 mL
Carboxyl Ferromagnetic
Particles, Cross-linked,
granules, non-uniform
~1-2 µm 1.0 CFMX-10-10 10 mL
SPHEROTM Carboxyl
Ferromagnetic Particles
Unlike paramagnetic particles that are made using iron
oxide, SPHEROTM Ferromagnetic Particles are prepared